

ISD #2884 100 6th Avenue East PO Box 278 Lamberton, MN 56152

Todd Lee - Superintendent

Greg Ewing - Principal

Colby Pack - Dean of Students

## **Red Rock Central Hall of Fame**

You are cordially invited to attend the Red Rock Central Hall of Fame induction ceremony. The ceremony will take place at the Lamberton American Legion on **Saturday, September 30, 2023**. Dress code for the event will be business/casual for anyone attending.

The individual inductees will receive two complimentary meal tickets. The team members will receive one complimentary ticket. Additional tickets can be purchased for \$20.00 per ticket. The event schedule for the evening is listed below.

Saturday, September 30, 2023 – Lamberton American Legion Social Hour – 5:00-6:00 PM Meal – 6:00-7:00 PM Induction Ceremony – 7:00 PM

Each inductee will have a guest speaker to introduce them. The introduction speech should be approximately 2-3 minutes in length. The inductee will then speak to the audience. The inductee speech should be approximately 6-7 minutes in length.

Please remember to RSVP before September 1, 2023 and inform us of the number of guests that you wish to bring with you. Family members and friends of new inductees are, of course, also invited to celebrate their accomplishments!

Questions and RSVP's can be directed to Hall of Fame Chairperson, Brett Bartholomaus at brettbartholomaus@rrcfalcons.org.

We look forward to your attendance.

Sincerely,

Red Rock Central Hall of Fame Committee





